
 

    
Limited Tendering Award Notice 

Award Notice Date: Sept 1-23 

Award Period: Aug 1-23 to Aug 31-23 

This Limited Tendering Award Notice serves to inform the public that for the Award Period identified above there were circumstances where neither an invitational or open 
competitive procurement method was possible for the goods or services listed below which were valued at $121,200 CAD or greater. McMaster University permits non-
competitive procurement provided it meets the criteria in a Limited Tendering (including Sole or Single Source) Exception or Non-Application provision of the applicable trade 
agreements, including the Canadian Free Trade Agreement (CFTA): https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/, and Canada-European Union Comprehensive 
Economic and Trade Agreement (CETA): http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng.  

Goods or Services Procured Successful 
Supplier 

Value of 
Tender 

(before taxes) 
Award Date Limited Tendering Justification 

Maintenance & Services Hazardous 
Gas Alarms Testing 
System for the full 

2Yrs Term Start date: August 2023 

WALGO ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONTROLS 

18 SEASTAR ROAD 
BRAMPTON, ON L6Y 0P1 

$182,784.00 
CAD 

 

Aug 14, 2023 
 

If strictly necessary, and for reasons of urgency brought about 
by events unforeseeable by the procuring entity, the goods or 
services could not be obtained in time using open tendering 
(CFTA & CETA) or selective tendering (CETA only ) 

Journalistic Video Series, Website 
design, development and 

programming, International 
Symposium Event (Marketing)  

MAKE THINGS WELL INC 
. 1048 Dovercourt Road 

Unit 1 
Toronto, Ontario M6H 2X8  

$186,010.00 
CAD 

August 7, 2023 To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative 

Accommodations Grad Students  
BAY St. Location  

THE LAUNDRY ROOMS 
AUGUSTA INC. 

18 AUGUSTA ST. 
Hamilton, Ontario L8N 1P6 

 

$150,263.75 
CAD 

August 7, 2023 If strictly necessary, and for reasons of urgency brought about 
by events unforeseeable by the procuring entity, the goods or 
services could not be obtained in time using open tendering 
(CFTA & CETA) or selective tendering (CETA only) 

The management fee. 
(ACT Annual Conference) 

HEMING GROUP 
2289 Fairview Street Suite 209 

Burlington, Ontario L7R 2E3 
Canada 

$948,765.00 
CAD 

August 16, 
2023 

To ensure compatibility with existing goods, or to maintain 
specialized goods that must be maintained by the 
manufacturer of those goods or its representative 

Specialized Software 
Plagiarism prevention and detection 

software 

Turnitin LLC 
2101 Webster St Oakland 
CA 94612 United States 

$332,596.00 
USD 

August 18, 
2023 

The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the 
requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the protection of 

https://www.cfta-alec.ca/canadian-free-trade-agreement/
http://www.international.gc.ca/gac-amc/campaign-campagne/ceta-aecg/index.aspx?lang=eng


 

patents,copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) due to an 
absence of competition for technical reasons 

Course Development on 
Reconciliation Toolkit 

Congress of Aboriginal People 
867 St Laurent Blvd 

Ottawa,, Ontario K1K 3B1 
Canada 

$125,000.00 
CAD 

August 31, 
2023 

The goods and services can be supplied only by a particular 
supplier and no reasonable alternative of substitute goods or 
services exist for any of the following reasons (i) the 
requirement is for a work of art;(ii) the protection of 
patents,copyrights or other exclusive rights or (iii) due to an 
absence of competition for technical reasons 

 

Please send your inquiries to:   
 
Tracie Felton, Manager, Strategic Procurement  
1 James St. North, 3rd Floor. 
Hamilton, ON L8R 2K3 
Ph: 905-525-9140 x21383 
feltont@mcmaster.ca 
 

mailto:feltont@mcmaster.ca

